Key Features & Benefits
—— Two-way communication and
power between driver and
fixture-integrated components
—— Helps streamline luminaire
configuration and manufac
turing process (one driver can
support multiple LMS)

51647 OTLinearHandheldPRGtool Programming Tool No
51648 OTLinearAutoPRGTool Programming Tool No
Ordering Guide
OTi 85 / 120-277 / 1A0 DX L
OPTOTRONIC® Output Wattage Input Voltage Output Current (Max) DEXAL L = Linear
Intelligent 85 = 85W
50 = 50W
30 = 30W
2A3 = 2300mA
1A4 = 1400mA
1A0 = 1050mA
Electrical Specifications
Maximum
Output
Power
(W)
Nominal
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Maximum
Input
Current
(A)
Power
Factor THD
Line
Transient Efficiency
Environmental
Rating
UL
File #
30W 120-277Vac 50/60Hz
0.31 @ 120V
0.14 @ 277V
>0.9 <20% ANSI C62.41 Category A 2.5KV >85% Dry & Damp E320395
50W 120-277Vac 50/60Hz
0.52 @ 120V
0.22 @ 277V
>0.9 <20% ANSI C62.41 Category A 2.5KV >85% Dry & Damp E320395
85W 120-277Vac 50/60Hz
0.83 @ 120V
0.36 @ 277V
>0.9 <20% ANSI C62.41 Category A 2.5KV >85% Dry & Damp E320395
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Total Output
Power
Output Current
Range
Default
Current
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Dimming
Interface2
Dimming
Range3
LED Thermal
Protection
OTi30
78033 OTi30/120-277/1A0 DX L 30W 150-1050mA1 (programmable) 700mA 10-56V DEXAL 1-100% Yes
OTi50
78034 OTi50/120-277/1A4 DX L 50W 600-1400mA (programmable) 1050mA 10-56V DEXAL 1-100% Yes
OTi85
57432 OTi85/120-277/2A3 DX L 85W 700-2300mA (programmable) 1400mA 10-55V DEXAL 1-100% Yes
1. Output current below 450mA is in PWM (not applicable for 85W)
2. �The default mode for the interface is DEXAL. This combines the power and communication on the single bus. In this mode, the polarity of the interface is sensitive.
For applications employing DALI systems (wired or wireless), the power supply on the interface can be turned off via the programming software. This makes the